1
Introduction
�� Before using the motor
Only qualified and educated personnel should work with the product.
Use the product correctly after thoroughly reading the section "Safety
precautions." Should you require the inspection or repair of internal parts,
contact the Oriental Motor office where you purchased the product.
The product described in this manual has been designed and

Parallel Shaft
	Motor.................................. 1 unit 	OPERATING MANUAL........1 copy
	 (this document)
�� Model
Verify the model number of the purchased product against the number
shown on the package label.
Check the model number of the motor and gearhead against the number
shown on their nameplates, respectively.
Enter the code (A, C, E, D, K, S) representing the gearhead size in the box ()
within the model name.
Enter the gear ratio in the box (o) within the model name.
zz Foot mount
Output
power Model * Motor model Gearhead
model
200 W BLM5200HPK-5BoB-L BLM5200HPK
5BoB300 W BLM5300HPK-5BoB-L BLM5300HPK
400 W BLM5400HPK-5BoB-L BLM5400HPK
∗∗ The code (-L) at the end of the model name is changed for the product
that the motor connector position has been changed against the output
shaft.
zz Parallel shaft
Output
power Model * Motor model Gearhead
model
200 W BLM5200HPK-5KVoS BLM5200HPK 5KVoS
300 W BLM5300HPK-5VoS BLM5300HPK
5VoS
400 W BLM5400HPK-5VoS BLM5400HPK
∗∗ A code is added to the end of the model name for the product that the
motor connector position has been changed against the mounting surface.

from the signal cables by means of double insulation.
Applicable Standards
EN 60034-1, EN 60034-5, EN 60664-1
Installation conditions (EN Standard)
•• For incorporating in equipment
•• Overvoltage category:Ⅱ
•• Pollution degree: 3
•• Protection against electric shock: ClassⅠ
∗∗ Thermal class EN Standards: 120(E)
zz The motor temperature rise tests
The temperature rise tests stipulated in the above standards are conducted
in a state where a motor is mounted on a heat radiation plate instead of
attaching a gearhead.
The size, thickness and material of the heatsink plates are as follows.
Motor model Size [mm (in.)] Thickness [mm (in.)] Material
BLM5200 200×200 (7.87×7.87) 5 (0.20)
Aluminum
alloyBLM5300
BLM5400 250×250 (9.84×9.84) 6 (0.24)
General specifications